Qtr.	4	2023 3,000 $5.52 $11.39 3,000 $(1.99) — — 674 $2.75 $3.73

Foreign	Currency	Exchange	Derivative	Contracts

Type Term Notional	Amount	(USD$) Floor Ceiling

Average	Rate	Collar Oct	2022	-	Dec	2023 $5,000,000 1.3420 1.4000

Interest	Rate	Derivative	Contracts

Type Term Notional
Amount	(CAD$) Surge	Receives Surge	Pays Fixed	Rate	SGY	Pays

Fixed-to-Floating	Rate
Swap Feb	2018	-	Feb	2023 $100,000,000 Floating	Rate Fixed	Rate

Semi-Annual	Step	Up
1. Beginning	at	1.786%
2. Ending	at	2.714%
3. Averaging	2.479%

Fixed-to-Floating	Rate
Swap Jul	2019	-	Jun	2024 $50,000,000 Floating	Rate Fixed	Rate 1.7850%

2022	Third	Quarter	Condensed	Consolidated	Interim	Financial	Statements

Notes	to	the	Consolidated	Financial	Statements 7

The	following	table	summarizes	the	sensitivity	of	the	fair	value	of	the	Corporation’s	market	risk	management	positions	to
fluctuations	 in	natural	gas	prices,	crude	oil	prices	and	 interest	 rates.	All	 such	 fluctuations	were	evaluated	 independently,
with	all	other	variables	held	constant.	Fluctuations	in	the	following	on	the	respective	derivative	contracts	would	have	had
the	following	impact	on	the	net	earnings:

Net	earnings	impact	for	the	period	ended	September	30,	2022 Increase Decrease

Crude	Oil	-	Change	of	+/-	$1.00 $	 (2,101)	 $	 2,101

Natural	Gas	-	Change	of	+/-	$0.10 $	 (237)	 $	 237

Foreign	Exchange	-	Change	of	+/-	$0.01 $	 (39)	 $	 39

Interest	rate	-	Change	of	+/-	100	points $	 1,155	 $	 (1,155)

6. DEBT

Bank	Debt

As	at	September	30,	2022,	the	Corporation	had	a	total	commitment	of	$150	million,	being	the	aggregate	of	a	committed
revolving	term	facility	of	$120	million	and	an	operating	loan	facility	of	$30	million,	with	a	syndicate	of	lenders.	A	review	and
redetermination	of	the	borrowing	base	is	scheduled	to	occur	semi-annually	on	or	before	June	30	and	November	30	of	each
year,	with	 the	option	of	 the	 facilities	being	extended	 for	a	 further	364-day	period	at	 the	request	of	 the	Corporation	and
subject	to	the	approval	of	the	syndicate.	The	maturity	of	the	First	Lien	Credit	Facility	has	been	extended	through	to	May	31,